# OP \$40.00 4968966

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM498837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zein E. Obagi MD		11/16/2018	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zein E. Obagi, M.D., Inc.	
Street Address:	270 N. CANON DR. #100	
City:	BEVERLY HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4968966	SKIN HEALTH CIRCLE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ip@zoskinhealth.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Williams

Address Line 1: 5 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A. Williams
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SKIN HEALTH CIRCLE - Assignment - 09.10.2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0116

### TRADEMARK ASSISGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of September 10, 2018, by and between Zein E. Obagi, M.D., an individual having an address of 1230 Laurel Way, Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ("Assignor") and Zein E. Obagi M.D., Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 270 N Canon Drive #100. Beverly Hills, CA 90210 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the trademark and trademark registration and applications for the mark known as "SKIN HEALTH CIRCLE", and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights and the right to recover for past infringement worldwide (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest as Assignor may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide.

ASSIGNOR:

Zein E. Obagi, MD, an individual

Zein E. Obagi, MD

**RECORDED: 11/19/2018** 

Date: 11 / 16 / 2-07 X

ASSIGNEE:

Zein E. Obagi, M.D., Inc., a California corporation

Zein E. Obagi, MD, manager

Date: 14/6/20/8

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006485 FRAME: 0117